provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Rule 14 of the

Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory

modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), the

remuneration of ₹ 1,10,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh and Ten Thousand only) plus out

of pocket expenses, GST and XBRL fees payable to the Cost Auditor, M/s. K G Goyal

& Associates, Cost Accountants, Jaipur (Firm Registration No. 000024) for carrying

out the audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial Year 2025-26

[...]

Ratification of remuneration payable to Cost Auditor of the Company for the
Financial Year 2025-26

M/s Dhananjay V. Joshi & Associates, Pune (Firm Registration No. 000030), were
appointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the FY 2025-26, at a remuneration
of ₹ 1,10,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh and Ten Thousand only) plus out of pocket
expenses, GST and XBRL fees.

M/s Dhananjay V. Joshi & Associates, had vide their letter dated November 03, 2025,
tendered their resignation as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the FY 2025-26.

In terms of the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 6